# CH \$115.00 28

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM438383

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lac du Flambeau Band of Lake Superior Chippewa Indians		08/08/2017	Federally-Recognized Indian Tribe: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lake of the Torches Federal Development Corporation	
Street Address:	510 Old Abe Road	
City:	Lac du Flambeau	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54538	
Entity Type:	Federally Chartered Corporation: UNITED STATES	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2863289	WOODLANDS OASIS
Registration Number:	2496339	LAKE OF THE TORCHES
Registration Number:	2496340	LAKE OF THE TORCHES
Registration Number:	4103354	P.E.R.K.S.

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6123398200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 612.339.8300

Email: haugenmail@haugenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Eric O. Haugen
Address Line 1: 121 S. Eighth Street
Address Line 2: 1130 TCF Tower

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Lake of the Torches
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric O. Haugen
SIGNATURE:	/Eric O. Haugen/
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006124 FRAME: 0853

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Lac du Flambeau Service Mark Assignment#page1.tif

source=Lac du Flambeau Service Mark Assignment#page2.tif

source=Lac du Flambeau Service Mark Assignment Exhibits A-D#page1.tif

source=Lac du Flambeau Service Mark Assignment Exhibits A-D#page2.tif

source=Lac du Flambeau Service Mark Assignment Exhibits A-D#page3.tif

source=Lac du Flambeau Service Mark Assignment Exhibits A-D#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006124 FRAME: 0854

#### SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment"), is between Lac du Flambeau Band of Lake Superior Chippewa Indians, a Federally Recognized Indian Tribe ("Lac du Flambeau") and Lake of the Torches Federal Development Corporation, a United States Federally Chartered Corporation Under 25 U.S.C. § 477, wholly owned by the Lac du Flambeau Band of Lake Superior Chippewa Indians ("Lake of the Torches Federal Development Corporation").

#### RECITALS

A. Lac du Flambeau has adopted, owns and is using the following service marks ("the Marks"), as well as Federal Registrations on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, covering the marks as used in connection with the services identified therein ("the Registrations"):

Service Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
WOODLANDS OASIS	2,863,289 Exhibit A	July 13, 2004
LAKE OF THE TORCHES	2,496,339 Exhibit B	October 9, 2001
LAKE OF THE TORCHES	2,496,340 Exhibit C	October 9, 2001
P.E.R.K.S.	4,103,354 Exhibit D	February 21, 2012

REEL: 006124 FRAME: 0855

B. Lake of the Torches Federal Development Corporation is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the Registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Lac du Flambeau Band of Lake Superior Chippewa Indians hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Lake of the Torches Federal Development Corporation all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the Registrations thereof.

This Assignment is executed at <u>Lac du Flambeau</u>, Wisconsin this <u>8<sup>th</sup></u> day of August, 2017.

Lac du Flambeau Band of Lake Superior Chippewa Indians

By:

Joseph G. Wildcat, Sr.

Its:

Tribal President

Int. Cl.: 41

Prior U.S. Cls.: 100, 101, and 107

Reg. No. 2,863,289

Registered July 13, 2004

United States Patent and Trademark Office

#### SERVICE MARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

#### WOODLANDS OASIS

LAC DU FLAMBEAU BAND OF LAKE SUPER-IOR CHIPPEWA INDIANS (UNITED STATES FEDERALLY RECOGNIZED INDIAN TRIBE) SIO OLD ABE ROAD LAC DU FLAMBEAU, WI 54538.

FOR: HEALTH CLUB SERVICES, AMUSEMENT ARCADE SERVICES, AND PROVIDING SWIM-

MING POOL FACILITIES , IN CLASS 41 (U.S. CLS. 100, 101 AND 107).

FIRST USE 5-0-2002; IN COMMERCE 5-0-2002.

SN 76-404,141, FILED 5-7-2002.

THEODORE MCBRIDE, EXAMINING ATTORNEY



Int. Cl.: 42

Prior U.S. Cls.: 100 and 101

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Reg. No. 2,496,339 Registered Oct. 9, 2001

#### SERVICE MARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

#### LAKE OF THE TORCHES

LAC DU FLAMBEAU BAND OF LAKE SUPER-IOR CHIPPEWA INDIANS (UNITED STATES FEDERALLY RECOGNIZED INDIAN TRIBE) 510 OLD ABE ROAD LAC DU FLAMBEAU, WI 54538

FOR: RESORT SERVICES; LODGING SERVICES IN THE NATURE OF HOTELS; AND PROVIDING

CONVENTION FACILITIES , IN CLASS 42 (U.S. CLS. 100 AND 101).

FIRST USE 3-0-1996; IN COMMERCE 3-0-1996.

SER. NO. 76-179,737, FILED 12-12-2000.

SEAN DWYER, EXAMINING ATTORNEY



Int. Cl.: 41

1 : 3 - 4

Prior U.S. Cls.: 100, 101 and 107

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Reg. No. 2,496,340 Registered Oct. 9, 2001

#### SERVICE MARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

#### LAKE OF THE TORCHES

LAC DU FLAMBEAU BAND OF LAKE SUPER-IOR CHIPPEWA INDIANS (UNITED STATES A FEDERALLY RECOGNIZED INDIAN TRIBE) 510 OLD ABE ROAD LAC DU FLAMBEAU, WI 54538

FOR: PROVIDING CASING FACILITIES, IN CLASS 41 (U.S. CLS. 100, 101 AND 197).

FIRST USE 5-0-1989; IN COMMERCE 5-0-1989.

SER, NO. 76-179,742, FILED 12-12-2000.

SEAN DWYER, EXAMINING ATTORNEY



## Chiled States Patent and Trademark Office

### P.E.R.K.S.

Reg. No. 5,109,844

Registered Dec. 27, 2016

Int. Cl.: 41

Service Mark

Principal Register

Lac du Flambeau Band of Lake Superior Chippewa Indians (UNITED STATES federally-recognized Indian tribe )

510 Old Abe Road

Lac du Flambeau, WI 54538

CLASS 41: Casino services in the nature of providing kiosks at casinos for the purpose of providing guests access to their player's club account information, and for the purpose of redeeming casino points for gift certificates, discounts, and other benefits; casino services in the nature of providing kiosks at casinos for the purpose of allowing casino patrons to participate in promotions and to be advised of current promotions and events at casinos

FIRST USE 5-30-2011; IN COMMERCE 5-30-2011

THE MARK CONSISTS OF STANDARD CHARACTERS WITHOUT CLAIM TO ANY PARTICULAR FONT STYLE, SIZE OR COLOR

OWNER OF U.S. REG. NO. 4103354

SEC.2(F)

SER, NO. 87-069,151, FILED 06-13-2016 KATHLEEN RUS DE JONGE, EXAMINING ATTORNEY



Nichelle K. Lee

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDED: 08/08/2017

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006124 FRAME: 0860